e 1 St e W e =

[ e T e e A
LV— T - - I — AU . D RN 7 B O B |

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving Amendment #1 for Choulic Community’s FY 2012 Budget)
RESOLUTION NO. 12-124
WHEREAS, at a session of the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Counncil, held on April 13, 2012; and
WHEREAS, Baboquivari District Representatives presented a bndget amendment #1 for Choulic
Commnnity’'s FY 2012 budget; and
WHEREAS, the amonnt of $19,265.25 which was identified as Choulic Community’s portion of FY
2012 Mining Royalties; and
WHEREAS, the budget amendment #1 wonld utilize the FY 2012 Mining Royalties, in the amount
01%$19,265.25 and will be applied to the following operational line item:

LINE ITEM ORIGINAL AMOUNT -/+ AMOUNT REVISED AMOUNT

7620 Miscellaneous $5,000.00 + §19,265.25 $ 24,265.25 ; and

WHEREAS, thisbudgetamendment#1 would increase the Chounlic Community's FY 2012 original
budget amount of $189,874.25 to a revised amount of $209,139.50 and will also
increase the overall District’'s FY 2012 original budget of $2,444,236.57 to a revised
amount of $2,463,501.82,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that this budget amendment #1 will increase Choulic
Community's FY 2012 original budget amount of $189,874.25 to $209,139.50 and will
also increase the overall District’'s FY 2012 original budget of $2,444,236.57 to
$2,463,501.82.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that any modifications, amendments or changes in the justifications
shall be reviewed and approved by the Budget & Finance Committee and the Tohono
0'odham Legislative Council.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council on the 13™ Day
of APRIL, 2012 at a meeting at which a gnorum was present with a vote of 2,780.60 FOR; -0-
AGAINST; -0-NOT VOTING; and[02] ABSENT, pursuantto the powersvested in the Council byArticle
VI, Section 1 (d{2)and(3)of the Constitution of the Tohono O'odham Nation, adopted bythe Tohono
O'odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Actof June 18,1934 (48
Stat. 984).

TOHONQ Q'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Jimothy ]OWBlaﬁve Chairman

y 2012

day of

7




oW TN W

RESOLUTION NO. 12-124

{Approving Amendment #1 for Chonlic Community’'s FY 2012 Budget)
Page2o0f2

AZTST
Evonne Wilson, Eegislative Secretary

/g day of W . 2012,

Said Resolution was submitted for approyal to the office of the Chairman of the Tochono O'odham
Nation on the day of M/Mj , 2012 at A.4Y o'clock, M.,
pursnant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective
upon his approval or upon his failore to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of

snbmittal.
% Z%HWSLATIVE COUNCIL

othy Joa I.egis‘latwe Chairman

[\A APPROVED on the 2 5 day of.A?/r W ,2012

4
{ ] DISAPPROVED at 10‘% o'clock, ﬁg.M.

| btk M faaman

NED NORRIS, JR., CHAIRMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Ret&rfn;;;) the Legislative Secretary on the ,ﬁ/: 5 day of

' 2012, at_[ | ‘03 o'clock, _ A m.
W

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 12-1

ACTION: APPROVING AMENDMENT #1 FOR CHOULIC COMMUNITY’S FY 2012 BUDGET

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES G, ANTONE SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES MIGUEL
DATE: APRIL 13, 2012
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 171.0 X
R H
342.0 |2, (FERCEIECEE"S.Y)ANTONE X
(Vernon Smith) 171.0
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA (Absent) 151.10 X
302.2 (Sara Mae Williams) (Present)
2. BILLMAN LOPEZ 151.10 x
( }
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 122.45 X
2449 | ¢ )
2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL 122.45
(Louis L. Johnson) ' X
GU VO 1. GRACE MANUEL 113.35 X
226.7 (Floyd Flores)
" | 2. PAMELA ANGHILL (Absent) 113.35 X
(Roselda Lewis) (Present) '
HICKIWAN 1. LOUIS R. LOPEZ 093.15 X
186.3 (Michelle Ortega)
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 93.15 X X
( )
PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONE 100.35 X
200.7 (Tony Murrietta)
" | 2. EDWARD MANUEL 100.35 X
(Gerald Fayuant) .
SAN LUCY 1. LORRAINE EILER 102.30 X
204.6 | ¢ ) X
2. JANA MONTANA 102.30
(Gloria Ramirez)
1. HILARION CAMPUS 107.90 X
SAN XAVIER ( )
215.8 | 2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 107.90 X
(Eugene Enis)
1. FRANCES B. CONDE 84.90 X
K (Anthony J. Rios)
SCHUK TOA 2. FREDI%RICK JOSE X
169.8 | ™ (puynis Cachora) 84.90
1. ARTHUR WILSON 237.85 X
SELLS (Kimberly Mull}
475.7 | 2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 237.85 X X
( ) )
1. NICHOLAS JOSE 105.95 X
SIF OIDAK ( )
211.9 | 2. MARY LOPEZ 105.95 X
( )
TOTAL 2,780.60 | 2,780.60 -0- -0- [02]




